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RANK  PLAYER

1 Anetta Holley

2 Karen Xiu

3 Barbara Johnson

4 June Jenkins

5 Alexis Sterner

6 Linglin Zeng

7 Donna Dicrescento
8 Courtney Kennedy
9 Vanessa Selbst

10 Marie-Lizette Acoba
11 Mina Greco

12 Amanda Musumeci
13 Natalia Breviglieri
14 Elisabeth Hille

15 Jennifer Parker

16 Ting Ho

17 Ning Ye

18 Holly Fullerthompson
19 Amanda Baker

20 Yaxi Zhu

21 Yesenia Garcia

22 Donna Houle

23 Hongvan Tran

24 Xiu Deng

25 Carole Agostini

26 Sierra Stewart

27 Wendy Freedman
28 Linley Hull

29 1 DNR

30 Nicole Schwartz
31 Morgan Bowers
32 Fatima Nanji

33 Karin Bruteig

34 Catherine Dever
35 Viclouris Quinonez
36 Suzanne Carrillo
37 Kathryn Bolton

38 Lavonne Schaafsma
39 Christina Read

40 Cynthia Compton
41 Alison Pendergast

2016 47th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #65: $10,000 Ladies No-Limit Hold'em Championship

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1

Brasilia

Entries: 819 Remaining Players (at EOD): 112

Buyin: $1,000 Prize Pool: $745,200

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY
Denver, CO, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Reno, NV, US
Hamilton, ON, CA
Orlando, FL, US
Lincoln, NE, US

NEW YORK, NY, US
Detroit, MI, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
IRVINE, CA, US

Katy, TX, US
PHILADELPHIA, PA, US
EE

Bergen, , NO

CUTLER BAY, FL, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Hefei, , TD

Pleasant Hill, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Shanghai, , TD

Ceres, CA, US
CRANSTON, RI, US
PLANO, TX, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
West Hollywood, CA, US
Phoenix, Arizona, US
Las Vegas, NV, US

us

us

West Chester, PA, US
New Orleans, LA, US
Vancouver, BC, CA
NO

EPHRATA, PA, US
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV, US
EL PASO, TX, US
Lexington, KY, US
Grand Rapids, MI, US
Sugar Hill, GA, US
ATLANTA, GA, US
Bridgeville, PA, US

Places Paid: 123

CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT

117,600
96,400
88,900
86,700
85,600
83,800
82,400
82,200
80,800
78,700
77,400
76,300
69,000
68,700
66,600
66,300
65,600
65,000
62,200
60,200
60,000
59,900
59,400
57,300
57,100
56,600
55,300
54,700
54,400
54,200
52,600
51,900
50,200
49,300
49,100
49,000
46,400
46,000
44,900
44,800
40,000

Brasilia/11/7
Brasilia/ 17 /1
Brasilia/ 16/ 8
Brasilia/ 16/ 7
Brasilia/7/9
Brasilia/6/9
Brasilia/ 19/ 2
Brasilia/11/5
Brasilia/13/1
Brasilia/8/4
Brasilia/7/5
Brasilia/11/3
Brasilia/ 14 /3
Brasilia/ 12 /7
Brasilia/ 12/ 2
Brasilia/12/1
Brasilia/ 15/ 7
Brasilia/ 16 /4
Brasilia/ 17 /5
Brasilia/ 14 /5
Brasilia/9/5
Brasilia/ 12 /6
Brasilia/13/3
Brasilia/ 15/ 1
Brasilia/7/4
Brasilia/9/1
Brasilia/ 18/ 1
Brasilia/ 15/ 3
Brasilia/6/1
Brasilia/7/8
Brasilia/6/3
Brasilia/ 18/ 2
Brasilia/ 18/ 8
Brasilia/7/6
Brasilia/ 8/ 8
Brasilia/19/5
Brasilia/ 14 /2
Brasilia/19/8
Brasilia/ 13/ 2
Brasilia/ 19/ 7
Brasilia/7/3



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Emily Manchegostillwel
Kultida Berman
Rowena Sniffen
Danna Williams
Rotem Halbani
Samara Goncalves
Heather Reese

Jill Fabian

Denise Terry

Ebony Kenney

Khin Nyunt

Hyojin Chon

Yukiko Sumida

Irina Petrova

Nadia Ennebati

Li Fu

Khamsy Nuanmanee
Melisa Singh
Duplynn Rhodes-Brown
Sherry Dixon

Keyue Wang
Sandra Kasinowicz
Elaine Bigelow
Angela Prada-Moed
Lisa Towns

Krystal Seiling
Teresa Duck

Pojana Jenne
Michele Cosper
Emi Hibuse

Patricia Delamora
Persia Bonella
Olivia Smith
Patricia Sabo

Usa Donahoo

Thi Nguyen
Cassandra Mccarvlle
Jeanne Savage

Ani Zakarian
Kristen Deardorff
Mary Haught

Miss Phathaiwanich
Manami Hayamizu
Ivona Lungu

Kathy Sapp
Meredith Campbell
Jennifer Henderson
Chai Chung

Laura Hoppe

Jamie Kerstetter
Timmi Derosa

Gina Bacon

Thornton, CO, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Shakopee, MN, US
Miami, FL, US
Manaus, , BR

Gulf Breeze, FL, US
Sahuarita, AZ, US
Livonia, Ml, US

N. MIAMI BEACH, FL, US
Washington, DC, US
KR

Osaka, , JP

St Petersburg, , RU

FR

ON, CA

WEED, CA, US

New York, NY, US
NEW ORLEANS, LA, US
Peterborough, ON, CA
Beverly Hills, CA, US
EL DORADO HILLS, CA, US
Gilbert, AZ, US
MIAMI, FL, US
SACRAMENTO, CA, US
TONAWANDA, NY, US
GUELPH, ON, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Las Vegas, NV, US

JP

Fresno, CA, US
HAYWARD, CA, US
Paradise Valley, AZ, US
SUGAR LAND, TX, US
Portland, OR, US
Toronto, ON, CA
CHANDLER, AZ, US
EUGENE, OR, US
Woodland Hills, CA, US
GULFPORT, MS, US
CHAPPELL HILL, TX, US
Bangkok, TH

JP

SIBIU, , RO

Pittsboro, NC, US
DENVER, CO, US
Victoria, , AT

CA

Houston, TX, US
Monroe Township, NJ, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US

37,600
35,800
35,500
35,300
35,200
34,500
34,500
33,900
33,700
33,600
33,600
33,000
32,600
32,400
31,400
31,200
29,100
28,900
27,700
26,600
26,500
26,100
25,700
25,300
25,100
24,200
23,900
23,700
22,900
22,800
22,600
22,300
21,200
20,800
20,500
19,800
19,800
19,600
19,200
18,900
18,300
17,700
17,600
17,400
16,900
16,300
15,800
15,500
15,200
14,400
14,400
14,200

Brasilia/9/9
Brasilia/7/1
Brasilia/15/6
Brasilia/ 15/ 2
Brasilia/ 17 /8
Brasilia/ 14 /9
Brasilia/19/3
Brasilia/15/9
Brasilia/6/6
Brasilia/ 13 /8
Brasilia/9/6
Brasilia/ 15/ 8
Brasilia/9/7
Brasilia/11/8
Brasilia/6/2
Brasilia/ 12 /4
Brasilia/6/7
Brasilia/ 17 /7
Brasilia/ 12 /3
Brasilia/6/4
Brasilia/ 18/ 3
Brasilia/ 17 /4
Brasilia/ 15/ 5
Brasilia/11/2
Brasilia/7/7
Brasilia/11/9
Brasilia/ 13 /9
Brasilia/14 /1
Brasilia/12/8
Brasilia/8/2
Brasilia/ 17 /9
Brasilia/8/1
Brasilia/ 13 /7
Brasilia/ 14 /7
Brasilia/8/5
Brasilia/6/8
Brasilia/7/2
Brasilia/ 16 /9
Brasilia/9/2
Brasilia/ 14 /4
Brasilia/ 14/ 8
Brasilia/ 19/ 4
Brasilia/ 17 /6
Brasilia/ 16 /3
Brasilia/ 16 /2
Brasilia/ 14 /6
Brasilia/11/4
Brasilia/8/3
Brasilia/8/7
Brasilia/ 17 /2
Brasilia/ 17 /3
Brasilia/16/6



94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Ping Wang

Sharrol Segal

Lisa Albrecht

Jody Luth

Delia Roland
Eukhargal Ochirbat
Kendra Dieter
Amanda Wheeler
Samantha Gonzalez
Anne Bui

Theresa Stricklin
Si-Jia Chen

Bonnie Carl

Daiva Barauskaite
Pamela Caravan
Mindabeth Jacobs
Samantha Branch
Kami Girardin
Sarah Hall

San Mateo, CA, US
Vancouver, BC, CA
Harleysville, PA, US
Lincoln, NE, US

Detroit, MI, US
DIAMOND BAR, CA, US
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Mcallen, TX, US

San Jose, CA, US
Nipomo, CA, US

Kilgore, TX, US

Yucaipa, CA, US

GB

CALGARY, AB, CA
Atlanta, GA, US
Newbury Park, CA, US
Raleigh, NC, US

West Palm Beach, FL, US

14,200
14,000
13,900
13,100
13,000
12,900
12,000
9,900
9,600
9,500
9,500
9,300
8,500
7,100
5,000
4,300
3,000

Brasilia/9/4
Brasilia/ 18 /6
Brasilia/ 18/ 5
Brasilia/11/6
Brasilia/13/5

Brasilia/8/6
Brasilia/ 18/9
Brasilia/19/9
Brasilia/ 13 /6

Brasilia/6/5
Brasilia/ 12 /5

Brasilia/9/3
Brasilia/ 18/ 4
Brasilia/ 12 /9
Brasilia/ 18 /7

Brasilia/9/8
Brasilia/ 15/ 4
Brasilia/19/6
Brasilia/ 16 /5



